2024/2025

Facility or Service Fee Description GST Inc. Fees 2025/2026
Fees
Plumbing
Permit Authority Fee Processing of GST exempt $263.00 $275.00
(category 3) NOTIFIABLE WORKS (div81)
Permit Authority Fee Processing of PERMIT GST exempt $402.00 $420.00
(category 4) WORKS (div81)
Illegal Plumbing Work Processing of ILLEGAL GST exempt $0.00 $832.00
(category 4) WORKS (div81)
Notifiable Plumbing Assessing and $328.00 $343.00
Work (category 3) processing of GST exempt
additions NOTIFIABLE Plumbing (div81)
works
Notifiable Plumbing Assessing and $263.00 $275.00
Work (category 3) processing of
(Storm-water only) NOTIFIABLE Plumbing | o1 &Xempt
(div81)
works for storm-water
only
Notifiable Plumbing Assessing and $526.00 $550.00
Work (category 3) (per processing of GST exempt
unit/dwelling) NOTIFIABLE Plumbing (div81)
works
Permit Plumbing Work Assessment, $526.00 (+ $550.00 (+
(category 4) Additions inspections and EHO EHO
completions for assessment assessment
plumbing works for GST exempt where where
additions to existing (div81) required) required)
installations (+ EHO
assessment where
applicable)
I(Dertmit Pluz;k:\;ng Work Assess:]ent, ; $718.00 $750.00
category ew inspections an +EHO + EHO
bu?lding (per compl§tions for GS(LE/’;TP" assegsment asseisment
unit/dwelling) plumbing works for where where
new installations required) required)
Permit Plumbing Work Assessing and $0.00 $374.00
(category 4) processing of PERMIT GST exempt
(stormwater only) Plumbing works for (div81)
storm-water only
Onsite Waste Referral Assessment for $412.00 $431.00
to EHO plumbing works for GST exempt
new and add/alt (div81)
plumbing works
Plumbing Amendment Application for an
arr.1e|j1dment to GST exempt $227.00 +
existing approvals (div81) hourly rate
(permit & notifiable where
work) $0.00 required




2024/2025

Facility or Service Fee Description GST Inc. Fees 2025/2026
Fees
Plumbing Continued
Plumbing Approval $220 (1 year) $229.00 (1
Extension of Time GST exempt $139 shorter | year) $145.00
(div81) periods, or shorter
when paid periods)
early)
Hourly rate - plumbing hourly rate for all GST exempt $0.00 $106.00
surveyor plumbing surveying (div81)
Inspections Normal inspection $181.00 $189.00
costing for quotes
Additional inspections
ook mopection, | SSTeremet
pection, (div81)

resulting in the need
for Plumbing Surveyor
to re-inspect a
particular stage




2024/2025

Facility or Service Fee Description GST Inc. Fees 2025/2026
Fees

Planning Fees

Minor Structures Fences, signage, $99.00 $103.00
masts and
forestry/tree
removal

Minor Structures Sheds, decks and $196.00 $205.00
extensions up to
56m2

Change Of Use Change of use with $277.00 $290.00
no development

Change of Use — Visitors As per visitor $250.00 $250.00

Accommodation Only accommodation
guidelines

Larger Structures Dwelling additions, $359.00 $375.00
outbuildings etc.
over 56m2

New Dwellings Building Class 1 and $640.00 $670.00

2 including units -
per dwelling

Other

Class 3 through to
9 (all Commercial
and industrial
buildings, excluding
farm sheds).

0.1% of total
value with a

Minimum and
Maximum Fee

0.2% of total
value with a

Minimum and
Maximum Fee

Minimum Fee $765.00 $800.00
Maximum Fee $24,020.00 $35,000.00
Level 2 Activities Level 2 Activities Assessment Assessment
fee as per fee as per
commercial commercial
fee above, fee above,
plus any plus any
additional additional
advertising advertising
costs costs
Demolition Demolition works $208.00 $217.00
Advertising Advertising costs - $483.00 $505.00
Examiner *
Newspaper
Retrospective Legalisation of Use
and/Or Double Double
Development Normal Fees Normal Fees
Subdivision Per Lot Fee -
Minimum Fee
applies
Per Lot $163.00 $170.00
Minimum Fee $1,232.00 $1,287.00




Facility or Service Fee Description GST Inc. 2024/2025 2025/2026
Fees Fees
Planning Fees — Continued
Boundary adjustment Boundary $679.00 $710.00
adjustment/consolid
ation
Adhesion Application for
adhesion order $713.00 $745.00
Amendments Scheme $4,036.00 plus | $4,218.00 plus
Amendment Fee. 3 x advertising | 3 x advertising
Scheme and + TPC fee and + TPC fee
Amendment Fee
plus 3 x

Advertising Fee
and + TPC Fee

Combined Scheme
Amendment Fee
and Development
Fee plus 3 x
Advertising Fee +
Development Fee

$4,036.00 plus
3 x advertising

+

development

fee

$4,218.00 plus
3 x advertising

+

development

fee

Minor Amendment

Minor amendment
to Planning Permit

$273.00

$285.00

Extension to permit

Extension of time
to planning permit

$218.00

$228.00

Plans

Examining and
sealing of final plan

$570.00

$596.00

Stratum Plan

Stratum plan
approval - Set Fee
plus Per Lot Fee

Fee (including 2
inspections)

Per Lot

Additional
Inspections

$343.00

$358.00

$74.00

§77.00

$0.00

$100.00

Sealed Plan amendment

Sealed Plan
amendment —
including managing
Part 5 Agreements
and covenants.
(Where a hearingis
required.)

$1,423.00

$1,487.00

Amendment to sealed
plan

Amendment to
Part 5 Agreements
and covenants
where no hearing is
required

$751.00

$785.00




Facility or Service Fee Description GST Inc. ZOZ:E/:SOZS 2025/2026
Fees
Planning Fees - continued
New Part 5 Agreements Administration fees $751.00 $785.00
or Sealed Plan for processing and
amendment, including sealing of Part 5
managing Part 5 Agreement
Agreements and (exclusive of cost of
Covenants. (Where no drafting and "
hearing is required.) * creating the
agreement), or
amending/removin
gPartV
agreements or
covenants
Refunds If application is If application If application
withdrawn before is withdrawn is withdrawn
assessment is before further | before further
commenced * informationis | informationis
requested requested
75%, if after 75%, if after
RFI 25% RFI 25%
Peer Review Peer review study Cost of Cost of
by a suitably consultant consultant
qualified person plus 15% plus 15%
not employed by * admin cost admin cost
Council where
specialist reports
are submitted with
an application

Public open space contributions are calculated in line with legislation — please contact Councils

Planning

** See Fee Description for additional costs

* Fee description expanded to cover fees we found we needed this
year but did not have clearly defined. This is for;

1. The requests to remove covenants from a title, and
2. Requests to remove or amend a part 5 agreement, and
3. Covering of costs associated with hearings.

*** 1. ‘Unimproved value’ - of the ‘newly created lots’ is the total
value of all ‘newly created’ lots, less the costs to develop the
blocks, such as levelling, installing all services, roads, crossovers,
connection to services, and preparing for sale.

2. ‘Newly created lots’ - are all lots with the exception of any
balance lot.

Note: Some applications may require payment of advertising costs
i.e. tree removal, demolition, dwellings etc. Please contact Council’s
Planning Department for any queries on (03) 6382 8800.




2024/2025

Facility or Service Fee Description GST Inc. Fees 2025/2026
Fees
Permit Authority
Notifiable Building Work | Processing of $263.00 $275.00
(category 3) notifiable works
Permit Building Work Applicat.ion $402.00 $420.00
(category 4) processing for
permit works
llegal Building Work Applicat.ion $796.00 $832.00
(category 4) !orocessmg forall
illegal works
Application for an $220.00 $230.00
extension of time
Building Approval for Permit &
Extension of Time Notifiable Work and
existing permits -
one year
Application for an $139.00 $145.00
extension of time
Building Approval for Permit &
Extension of Time Notifiable Work and
existing permits -
less than one year
$402.00 + $420.00 +
Application for a $218.00 per $227.00 per
staged approvals stage stage
Staged Approvals (permit & notifiable ¢ ;
work)
Application for an sZBlusiigi(:\; $232Lz|2.?\;
amendment to
- surveyor surveyor
Amended Approvals eX|st|n.g apprq\{als hourly rate hourly rate
(permit & notifiable
work) where where
required required
Application for a $218.00 + $227.00 +
Building Certificate Building Certificate hourly rate hourly rate
where
required
Processing of TOP $68.00 $71.00
from Building (waived for (waived for
Temp.orary. Qccgpancy Surveyor NFP groups as | NFP groups as
Permit notification L L
in kind in kind
support) support)
TBCIT Training Levy Works $20,000 or Set by State Set by State
more Gov Gov
Building Administrative Works $20,000 or Set by State Set by State
Fee more Gov Gov




2024/2025

Facility or Service Fee Description GST Inc. Fees 2025/2026
Fees
Permit Authority - Continued
As per CBOS $302.00 $316.00
Directors
Permit Extension of Time | Determination -
special
circumstances
$37 + copying
Fee for file search charges (plus 539-90 +
. . for building, BA [ e e copying
Archive File Search planning and as required) charges (plus
plumbing PA hrfee rate
as required)
File searches, $101.00 $106.00

Permit Authority Hourly
Rate

inspections, reports
and travelling.




2024/2025

Facility or Service Fee Description GST Inc. Fees 2025/2026
Fees

Building Surveying

Processing, $2,139.00 $2,235.00
Class 1 (category 3) New | assessmentand up to
or alt/add > 56m2 4-5 inspections *

Processing, $2,511.00 $2,624.00
Class 1 (category 4) New assessment and up to
or alt/add > 56m2 5 inspections *

Assessment of each $200.00 per $209.00 per
Class 1 (category 3&4)— | additional unit/dwelling | unit/dwelling
additional units/dwelling | ynit/dwelling

*

Class 1 (category 3 & 4)— | Processing, $1,767.00 $1,847.00
alterations/additions < assessmentand up to
56m2 5 inspections *

Processing, $2,325.00 $2,430.00
Class 2-9 (category 3) assessment, referrals
New and inspections - Up

to 2000m2 *

Processing, $2,726.00 $2,849.00
Class 2-9 (category 4) assessment, referrals
New and inspections - Up

to 2000m2 *

Processing, $1,953.00 $2,041.00
Class 2-9 (category 3 & 4) | assessment, referrals
Alteration or Addition and inspections - Up

to 2000m2 *

Processing, $1,024.00 $1,070.00
Class 10 (category 3) New | assessmentand 3
or alt/add > 56m2 inspections *

Processing, $1,210.00 $1,264.00
Class 10 (category 4) New | assessmentand 3
or alt/add > 56m2 inspections

Processing, $838.00 $876.00
Class 10 (category 3 & 4) assessmentand up to
Alt/add < 56m2 3 inspections *

Processing, * $1,537.00 $1,606.00
Class 2-9 (category 3 & 4) | assessment and
Alteration or Addition inspections - Up to
<500m?2 500m2

Processing, * $764.00 $798.00
Demolition - class 1 & 10 | assessmentand
(category 3 & 4) inspections
Demolition - class 2-9 Processing, * $995.00 $1,040.00
(category 3 assessmentand
& 4) inspections




Facility or Service Fee Description GST Inc. 2024/2025 2025/2026
Fees Fees
Building Surveying — Continued
Processing of owner Additional Additional
Owner Builder builder applications 20% of the 20% of the
surveying fees | surveyingfees
charged charged
Hourly Rate — Building Hourly rate for all $199.00 $208.00
Surveyor Building Surveying
Hourly Rate — Building surveying $101.00 $106.00
Administration administration
For additional $199.00 $208.00
Inspections inspections due to
failure or where
required
$218 (admin $228.00
Receive application fee) + hourly (admin fee) +
Application for for occupancy rate (building | hourly rate
Occupancy Permit (where | permit, carry out surveyor) min | (building

not part of above active
CLC)

inspections, referrals,
etc. and issue
occupancy permit

1 hour

surveyor) min
1 hour

Application for
Temporary Occupancy
Permit (FORM 5)

Assess and issue
Temporary
Occupancy Permit

$291 (waived
for NFP groups
as in kind
support)

$304.00
(waived for
NFP groups as
in kind
support)




Facility or Service

L. GST
Fee Description Inc 2025/202
" | 2024/2025 Fees 6
Fees

Engineering Charges

A new Private

Stormwater

Connection to Public
Stormwater Connections Stormwater System, *

including Kerb

Connection. Per

connection. Cost plus 15% $250.00
Works Permit / New Crossover | Fee per application,
Application Fee / Application including pre & post *
to Open Road inspection fee. $300.00 $314.00
Services location Charge per hour or *

part thereof. $105.00 $110.00
Supply of Traffic Counts Charge per cgunt, i

L current data is *

(existing data) .

already available. $79.00 $83.00
Supply of Traffic Counts (New Charge per count, if
data) data must be *

obtained. $150.00 $157.00

Assessment of 1.25% of the
Assessment of Public Works* Engineering value of the

Drawings, public works for

(Only applies to works that
have been certified by the

Construction Audit
Inspections, Practical

plan checking,
construction

1.5% of the

qualified engineer and and Final Inspection. audit inspection value of the

approved by the Director of and practical Public Works.

Infrastructure & Development) completionand |  \inimum Fee

final of $750.
Re-inspections of

Inspection of Failed Public works that failed a *

Works* previous inspection. $120.00 $125.00
Charge per i '
inspection.

Closure of public
road or section of *
Road Closure * Road. Charge per $150.00 $157.00

week.

Road Closure Advertisement

Per Advertisement

Cost plus 15%

Cost plus 15%

Parking Bays For Private Use

Closure of parking
bay such as for Skip
Bins etc. Charge per
bay.

$30.00

$50.00

10



Facility or Service Fee Description GST AL T 2020 vz
Inc. Fees Fees

Environmental Health
Food Business Inspection Additional inspection $189.00 $198.00
Food Business Notification Notification Only $21.00 $22.00
Food Business Registration (incl. | Low risk premises [1]
state wide) $168.00 $176.00
Food Business Registration (incl. | Medium risk premises [2]
state wide) $324.00 $339.00
Food Business Registration (incl. | High Risk premises [3]
state wide) $324.00 $339.00
Food Business Registration (incl. Standard fee Standard fee
state wide) Late fee above + $50 above + $52
*Food Business Registration Low risk premises [1] $84.00 $88.00
(incl. state wide) — New
Business (DecJune)
*Food Business Registration $157.00 $164.00
(incl. state wide) New Business Medium risk premises [2]
(Declune)
*Food Business Registration High Risk premises [3] $157.00 $164.00
(incl. state wide) New Business
(Declune)
Community Organisations and Non Commercial / Charity $0.00
Sporting Clubs fee waived $0.00 '
Water and Food Sampling Food Sampling [4] I{:E:;)TEZYS% ;::?;?52?5%
On-site Wastewater Subdivision assessment (1 $383.00 +
Management System Design lot) $368.00+ $50.00| $52.00

Assessment

per additional
lot

per additional
lot

On-site Wastewater Reinspection due to $189.00 $198.00
Management System Inspection | incomplete or faulty work
Water Supply Registration Registration as a supplier $173.00 per $180.00 per
(Water Carters, Food Premises, of bulk potable water, or vehicle/tanker | vehicle/tanker
Tourist Accommodation) water from a private $173.00 per $180.00 per
source (other than from food premises | food premises
Taswater). Includes $173.00 $180.00 per
registration, inspection per tourist tourist
and water sample on accommo- accommo-
costs. dation site dation site
Public Health Place of Assembly Licence
(new or renewal) $179.00 $187.00
Public Health Registration of premises
for public health risk
activity (e.g. skin
penetration) $173.00 $181.00
Public Health Registration of a
Regulated System (e.g.
cooling towers) $179.00 $187.00
Inspection of Food
***pre-purchase Business $189.00 $198.00

1"




Public Health — notes:

(1) Premises are ranked in accordance with a Risk Classifications System, low risk includes cafes.

(2) Premises are ranked in accordance with a Risk Classifications System, medium risk includes restaurants.
(3) Premises are ranked in accordance with a Risk Classifications System, high risk includes nursing homes.
(4) Does notinclude costs of analysis.

(5) Includes connections to Council gravity or low pressure sewer or other special connections

* Registrations of less than a year - Fee may be reduced by 6% per month for registrations less than 12 months.
* Refunding fees where business changes hands or closes —
Calculate refunds at 6% per month of balance of registration period.

Notes for use in considering to adopt these fees: ‘Water Supply
Registration’ has been simply clarified to make it clearer when this
registration and associated fee is required.

GS | 2024/2
Facility or Service Fee Description T 025 ARG
. Fees
inc Fees
Environmental Health
$182 +
Food Premises Referral (FORM Fee for provision of erm 49 as hourly | $190 + hourly
42/49) requested from a Building rate for rate for
Surveyor assess assessment
ment
. Fee for inspection and provision of
::r?soiftri(e)rr?/l;is Srctc(L::FgF?I\c/IVSO) form 50 as requested from a 5182'8 $190.00
P P Building Surveyor
Referral from Plumbing surveyor
. $389.0
Waste Water Referral to EHO for assessment of On Site $410.00
0
Waste Water system
Normal inspection costing for
qguotes. Additional inspections
i due to failure of booked $182.0
Inspections inspection, resulting in the need 0 »190.00
for EHO to re-inspect a particular
stage.
Environmental Health Officer Hourly rate for all works that are $182.0
o $190.00
Hourly Rate not covered under specific fees. 0
$182
(waived | «) o aived
. for NFP
. Assessment of, and issue of POA for NFP groups
Place of Assembly Licence . groups o
licence. . asin kind
asin support)
kind PP
support
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GST

Facility or Service Fee Description inc 2024/2025
Fees 2025/26 Fees
Bond - All facilities
Event without Alcohol $95.00 $200.00
Event with Alcohol $645.00 $675.00

Memorial Hall Complex

After hours callout fee Note:
this will be deducted from any
bond, otherwise invoiced.

After hours call out fee
for assistance or
maintenance per hour or
part thereof, or where
additional cleaning needs

$75.00 (Note:

$78.00 (Note:

to be undertaken by this will be this will be
council staff where it deducted from deducted
should have been 210y Ll from any
completed by hirer. otherwise bond,
invoiced) otherwi
se
invoice
d)
Hall portable audio equipment Setup &Training provided [*
P auip rreouired ¥ $63.00 $66.00
Hall audio and lighting Setup &Training provided [*
equipment as required $121.00 $126.00
Portable Stage setup and removal * $110.00 $115.00
Kitchenware — cooking/serving Per 10 items from store *
equipment (main items only) 330.00 531.00
Per 10+ items from store  [*
$58.00 $61.00
Per cloth *
Table Clothes $3.00 per cloth | $5.00 per cloth
Per 20 peices *
(please specify $5.00 per 20 $5.00 per 20
items when pieces pieces
Glassware, cutlery & crockery booking)
Memorial Hall and Supper Non-Commercial (min 2 $26.00 per hour | $27.00 per hour

Room

hrs)

$152.00 per day

$159.00 per day

Commercial (min 2hrs)

$50.00 per hour

$52.00 per hour

$297.00 per day

$310.00 per day

Memorial Hall only

Non-Commercial (min 2

$18.00 per hour

$19.00 per hour

hrs) $103.00 per day | $108.00 per day
Commercial (min 2hrs)  [* $42.00 per hour |  $44.00 per day
$200.00 per day | $210.00 per day

Macquarie Room

Non-Commercial (min 2
hrs)

$18.00 per hour

$19.00 per hour

$103.00 per day

$108.00 per day

Commercial (min 2hrs)

*

$42.00 per hour

$44.00 per hour

$200.00 per day

$209.00 per day

13




Facility or Service

Fee Description

GST
inc

2024/2025 Fees

2025/26 Fees

Memorial Hall Complex - Continued

Supper Room Only

Non-Commercial
(min 2 hrs)

$16.00 per hour

$17.00 per hour

$79.00 per day

$83.00 per day

Commercial (min
2hrs)

$37.00 per hour

$39.00 per hour

$152.00 per day

$159.00 per day

Kitchen (does notinclude
utensils)

Non-Commercial
(min 2 hrs)

$19.00 per hour

$20.00 per hour

$79.00 per day

$83.00 per day

Commercial (min
2hrs)

$37.00 per hour

$39.00 per hour

$152.00 per day

$159.00 per day

Jim Mooney Gallery

Non-Commercial

* $74.00 $77.00
per week
Commercial per week | * $147.00 $154.00
Non-Commercial
per hour (for * $16.00 $17.00
functions)
Commercial per hour
(for functions) * $37.00 $39.00

Graham Fairless Centre

Non-Commercial
(min 2 hrs)

$22.00 per hour

$23.00 per hour

$120.00 per day

$125.00 per day

Commercial (min
2hrs)

$61.00 per hour

$64.00 per hour

$215.00 per day

$225.00 per day

Graham Fairless Centre and
Supper Room

Non-Commercial

$28.00 per hour

$29.00 per hour

(min 2 hrs) $160.00 per day $167.00 per day
Commercial (min * $65.00 per hour $68.00 per hour
2hrs) $290.00 per day $303.00 per day

Entire Complex

Non-Commercial per
day

$365.00 per day

$381.00 per day

Commercial per day

$675.00 per day

$705.00 per day

Hillwood Hall

Hillwood Memorial Hall (incl
Supper Room & Kitchen)

Non-Commercial

$21.00 per hour

$22.00 per hour

$79.00 per day

$83.00 per day

Commercial

$37.00 per hour

$39.00 per hour

$153.00 — per day

$160.00 per day

For facilities at Bellingham, Weymouth, Lulworth and Beechford please contact the appropriate

progress association.

14




2025/26 Fees

Facility or Service Fee Description GST 2024/2025 Fees
Inc
Regent Square
- 1 *
Non-commercial Per site, per day $61.00 $64.00

site fee_ Events

Non-commercial
site fee —Self-
contained
Recreational
Vehicles/Vans
rallies only.

Determined once event
approval given by Council
to hold event/rally and will
include miscellaneous
Council services

On application

On application

Commercial use of

Refundable Bond $478.00 $500.00
Regent Square
Commercial Site
Fee= Per site per day * $115.00 $120.00
Stall/Vehicle/
Van inc. power
where is available
Miscell
C(;Z%ecifge?rc\)/lfltzses As requested or required * At cost At cost
Council Chambers
Council Chambers | per hour - room only * $53.00 $55.00
. per hour - with equipment
Council Chambers and/or tea coffee etc * $67.00 $70.00
Council Chambers | per day - room only * $326.00 $341.00
. per hour - with equipment
Council Chambers | 3n4/or tea coffee etc * $378.00 $395.00
Council Chambers
small meeting per hour - room only * $35.00 $37.00
rooms
Council Chambers
small meeting per day - room only * $153.00 $160.00
rooms
York Cove
Non-Commercial (min 2 " $16.00 $17.00
. . hrs) Per hour
Main Function room Non-C ol -
on-Commercial (min * $79.00 $83.00
hrs) Per day
Non-Commercial (min 2
Function room hrs) Per hour ( * $16.00 $17.00
(known as CWA _ ; ;
) Non-Commercial (min 2 " $79.00 $83.00
room hrs) Per day
Anzac Drive Building
Launchpad Tra.mmg only (Availability % 0 $17.00
limited) per hour
Hillwood Football Oval
Per h * 25. 26.
Oval/Changerooms ernour =ty 226.00
Per day * $149.00 $156.00
Clubrooms Eeet:etermmed Fee determined by
y the the leaseholder
leaseholder
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. . _ 2025/26 Fees
Facility or Service Fee Description GST 2024/2025 Fees
Inc
George Town Football Oval
Oval/Changerooms Per hour * $34.00 $36.00
Per day * $185.00 $193.00
Clubrooms = d;;il:r:med Fee determined by
leaseholder the leaseholder
George Town Soccer Ground
Per hour * $16.00 $17.00
Oval
Per day * $95.00 $99.00
George Town Cricket Ground
Oval/Changerooms | Per hour * $25.00 $26.00
Per day * $149.00 $156.00
George Town Sporting Complex General Ground Hire (excluding facilities and grounds)
Reserve Ground Per hour * $0.00 $17.00
Per day * $0.00 $99.00
George Town Netball Court
Netball Court Per hour | $13.50 | $14.00
George Town Veledrome
Per hour * $16.00 $17.00
Oval
Per day * $95.00 $99.00
Charges do not apply to current sporting clubs’ users of the facilities
Miscellaneous Event Fees
Bin hire - (includes | 140It * - $2.00 per bin
delivery and -
collection- does 240lt * $2.50 per bin
not include waste
removal)
Bin hire - (includes =
delivery/collection [240It * $7.10 per bin
and waste
disposal- one
empty)
Temporary Fence Hire only * - $5.00/mtr
Install and remove * = At cost
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Facility or Service

Fee Description

GST
Inc

2024/2025 Fees

2025/2026 Fees

Photocopying Charges

Photocopying &
Laminating charges -

General A4 White per page $1.05 $1.10
Photocopying & *
Laminating charges -
General A4 White per ream $65.00 $68.00
Photocopying & *
Laminating charges -
General A4 Colour per page $1.15 $1.50
Photocopying & *
Laminating charges - A4 Colour per
General ream $79.00 $82.50
Photocopying & *
Laminating charges -
General A3 per page $2.10 $2.50
Photocopying & *
Laminating charges -
General A3 per ream $103.00 $107.50
Photocopying charges - *
Plan copies AO Size per copy $32.00 $33.50
Photocopying charges - *
Plan copies A1l Size per copy $14.00 $14.50
Photocopying charges - *
Plan copies A2 Size per copy $9.45 $10.00
*
Photocopying charges -
Plan copies A3 Size per copy $5.25 $5.50
Provision of Information
Less than 15 *
Search fees minutes $53.00 »55.50
Greater than 15 *
Search fees minutes $184.00 $192.50
Hard copy of *
planning scheme
ordinance
(available at no
charge on website $77.50
Planning scheme or by email) $74.00 )
Maps Zoning map A4 * $21.00 $22.00
Maps GIS maps * $21.00 $22.00
Maps Large maps * $50.00 $52.50
Council meeting Individual hardcopy *
agendas upon request Free of Charge Free of Charge
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Facility or Service

Fee Description

GST
Inc

2024/2025 Fees

2025/2026 Fees

Provision of Information - continued

Council Annual Report

Individual hardcopy
upon request

Free of Charge

Free of Charge

Council meeting
minutes or extracts
thereof (as advised by
Local Government
Division set in
accordance with the
Fee units Act 1997)

Per 5 pages

$1.87

$2.00

Copy of Audio
Recording of Ordinary
Council Meeting

Per copy

$14.00

$16.00

Land information
certificate application
under section 337 of
the Act (in accordance
with Local Government
(General) Regulations
section 41.1)

Per certificate

$247.78

$259.00

Issue of a certificate of
liabilities under section
132 of the Act (in
accordance with Local
Government (General)
Regulations section
41.2)

Per certificate

$56.10

$58.50

Right to Information
request (as advised by
Right to Information Act
2009 in accordance
with Fee Units Act
1997)

Per request

$46.75

$49.00

Referral of a complaint
under Section 28V of
the Act (in accordance
with Local Government
(General) Regulations
set under the Fee Units
Act 1997)

$93.50

$97.50
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Facility or Service

Fee Description

GST inc

2024/2025 Fees

2025/26 Fees

George Town Waste Tra

nsfer Site Fees

Waste Management

General Waste —

$158/tonne

$175/tonne (min

Centre fees Domestic (min charge $19) | charge $21.00)
(weighted per (0.120t) (0.120t)
tonne
Waste Management Commercial Waste * $263/tonne $290/tonne
Centre fees (min charge (min charge
$131.50) $145.15)(=.5t)
(=0.0735t)
Waste Management General Waste - * $18.00 $20.00
Centre fees Mattresses (Single
and Double)
Waste Management Car or Motorcycle * $16.00 $18.00
Centre fees Tyres — each
Waste Management Light Truck and Four * $27.00 $30.00
Centre fees Wheel Drive Tyres —
each
Waste Management Other tyres on * POA POA
Centre application
fees
Waste Management Car bodies * $100 per $110 complete cars.

Centre fees

complete car
(including tyres)

Tyres must be
removed and

S36 stripped car | charged separately
Waste Management Inert material - * $158 (min charge | $175 (min charge
Centre fees Including soil, $79/0.5t) $87/0.5t)

gravel, bricks,
concrete, spoil
from excavations, -

all Trucks
Waste Management Clay & Clean Fill - * $158 (min charge | $175 (min charge
Centre fees (No contamination) — $79/0.5t) $87/0.5t)

All Trucks
Waste Management Separated scrap steel * Free of Charge Free of Charge

Centre
fees

Waste Management
Centre fees

Green waste

$120 (min charge
$14) (0.120t)

$134 (min charge
$16) (0.120t)

Waste Management
Centre fees

Oil/litre

$1.50/It

$1.65/It




Facility or Service Fee Description GST inc 2024/2025 Fees 2025/26 Fees
Pipers River Waste Transfer Site Fees
Waste Management General Waste — * $19.00 $21.00
Centre Domestic bin
fees
Waste Management General Waste — * $19.00 $21.00
Centre Domestic Car
fees
Waste Management General Waste — * $19.00 $21.00
Centre fees Domestic Wagon
Waste Management General Waste — * Min charge .5t = | Min charge .5t =
Centre fees Domestic Utility $79.00 $87.00
Waste Management General Waste — * Min charge .5t = | Min charge .5t =
Centre Domestic Van $79.00 $87.00
fees
Waste Management General Waste — * Min charge .5t = | Min charge .5t =
Centre fees Domestic 1t $79.00 $87.00

trailer
Waste Management General Waste — * Min charge .5t = | Min charge .5t =
Centre fees Domestic 1.5t $118.00 $131.00

trailer
Waste Management General Waste — * Min charge .5t = | Min charge .5t =
Centre fees Domestic 2t $158.00 $175.00

trailer
Waste Management General Waste — * Min charge .5t = | Min charge .5t =
Centre fees Domestic 2t $158.00 $175.00

trailer with cage
Waste Management Car or Motorcycle * $16.00 $18.00
Centre Tyres — each
fees
Waste Management Light Truck and * $27.00 $30.00
Centre fees Four Wheel Drive

Tyres —each
Waste Management Mattresses * $18.00 $20.00
Centre
fees
Waste Management Separated Steel * Free | Free
Centre
fees
Waste Management Green Waste — * $14.00 $16.00

Centre
fees

Domestic bin




Facility or Service Fee Description GST inc| 2024/2025 Fees 2025/26 Fees
Waste Management Green Waste — Domestic Car * $14.00 $16.00
Centre

fees

Waste Management Green Waste — Domestic * $14.00 $16.00

Centre
fees

Wagon

Waste Management
Centre
fees

Green Waste — Domestic
Utility

Min charge .5t =
$60.00

Min charge .5t
=$66.00

Waste Management
Centre
fees

Green Waste — Domestic Van

Min charge .5t =
$60.00

Min charge .5t
=$66.00

Waste Management
Centre
fees

Green Waste — Domestic 1t
trailer

Min charge .5t =
$60.00

Min charge .5t
=$66.00

Waste Management
Centre
fees

Green Waste — Domestic 1.5t
trailer

Min charge .75t =
$90.00

Min charge .75t
=$99.00

Waste Management
Centre
fees

Green Waste — Domestic 2t
trailer

Min charge 1t =
$120.00

Min charge . 1t =
$133.00

Waste Management

Green Waste — Domestic 2t

Min charge 1t =

Min charge . 1t =

Centre trailer $120.00 $133.00
fees with cage
Waste Management Qil/It * $1.50/It 51.65/It

Centre
fees

Other Waste

Upsize/downsize council
kerbside
garbage bin

$48.00

$53.00

Pipers River Waste Transfer

Site Fees for Residents and Ratepayers only.

Waste Management
Centre
fees

Green Waste — Domestic
Utility

£

Min charge .25t =
$30.00

Min charge .25t =
$33.00

Waste Management
Centre
fees

Green Waste — Domestic Van

Min charge .25t =
$30.00

Min charge .25t =
$33.00

Waste Management
Centre
fees

Green Waste — Domestic 1t
trailer

Min charge .25t =
$30.00

Min charge .25t =
$33.00

Waste Management
Centre
fees

Green Waste — Domestic 1.5t
trailer

Min charge .375t
=$45.00

Min charge .375t =
$50.00

Waste Management
Centre
fees

Green Waste — Domestic 2t
trailer

Min charge 0.5t
=$60.00

Min charge 0.5t
=$66.00

Waste Management
Centre
fees

Green Waste — Domestic 2t
trailer
with cage

Min charge .5t=
$60.00

Min charge .5t=
$66.00




Facility or Service Fee Description GST inc 2024/2025 Fees 2025/26 Fees
Bass & Flinders — Individual Entry
Bass & Flinders Maritime | Adult Entry Fee * $12.00 $13.00
Museum -
Bass & Flinders Maritime | Concession Entry Fee * $10.00 $10.00
Museum
Bass & Flinders Maritime | Child Entry Fee * $5.00 $5.00
Museum
Bass & Flinders Maritime | Ticket of Leave — yearly | * $12.00 adult $13.00 adult
Museum entry - Local GTC $10.00 $11.00 concession
Municipality Residents concession S6 child
and tour operators. S5 child
(Children under the age
of 16 must be
accompanied by an
adult.
Bass & Flinders — Group Bookings
Bass & Flinders Maritime | Non-Commercial * S8 adult S4 $9 adult $4.00

Museum

(Community Groups,
School, Not for Profit)
entry fee per person

School groups

School groups

Bass & Flinders Maritime
Museum

Non-Commercial
(Community Groups,
Not for Profit) (1)(2)

$70 per hour

$73.00 per hour

Bass & Flinders Maritime
Museum

Commercial (1)(2)

$115 per hour

$120.00 per hour

Bass & Flinders Maritime
Museum

Crockery Hire (3)

$1.50 per set

$1.75 per set

Bass & Flinders Maritime
Museum

Host and Set Up Fee

Included in each
group booking
fee

Included in each
group booking fee

Bass & Flinders Meeting
Room

Room only

$15 per hour

$16.00 per hour

Bass & Flinders Family

Family Pass (2 adults, 3

Pass

children)

$28.00

$29.00

*

Booked a minimum of

(2) Crockery Set
* Includes 1 x plate, bow
(3) Bar Hire

$675.00

(1) Conditions of Hourly Hire
o Minimum two-hour booking
o AM booking —8:30am to 10:30am, PM booking — 5:00pm to midnight

seven days in advance

I, glass and set of cutlery.

* A Bass and Flinders host will be in attendance to assist with the running of your event

* Dry hire only —all appropriate licenses to be the responsibility of the hirer.
(4) Bond - Facilities Hirer Bond applies. *Event without Alcohol $200.00, * Event with Alcohol




Facility or Service Fee Description GST inc 2024/2025 Fees | 2025/26 Fees
Watch House — Individual Entry
Watch House Adult Entry Fee $4.00 $0.00
Watch House Concession Entry Fee $3.00 $0.00
Watch House Child Entry Fee $1.50 $0.00
Watch House Family Entry Fee (2 $8.50 $0.00
Adults and 2 Children)
Watch House Ticket of Leave — yearly $6.50 $0.00
Watch House — Group Bookings
Watch House Non-Commercial $3 ad $1 school $0.00
Temporary Dwelling Accommodation — Caravans and Self-Contained Recreational Vehicles
Per one night stay only at | Per one night stay | * $20.00 $21.00
Council operated areas | including $2.00 rubbish
(Note: Group rallies at | disposal fee. (Additional
Council reserves by | charges may apply at
written approval only — | some locations — Water
same fees apply.) $1.00 - Blackwater
dump $1.00.)
Cemetery
George Town Cemetery - | Single depth burial * $2,100.00 $2,200.00
within the lawn cemetery
George Town Cemetery - | Double depth burial * $2,310.00 $2,450.00
within the lawn cemetery
George Town Cemetery - | Second interment * $1,785.00 $2,000.00
within the lawn cemetery
Within the George Town, | Single depth burial * $2,100.00 $2,200.00
Lefroy, and Pipers River
General Cemeteries:
Within the George Town, | Double depth burial * $2,310.00 $2,450.00
Lefroy, and Pipers River
General Cemeteries:
Within the George Town, | Second internment * $1,785.00 $2,000.00
Lefroy, and Pipers River
General Cemeteries:
Within the George Town, | Reservation * $400.00 $420.00
Lefroy, and Pipers River
General Cemeteries:
Within the George Town, | Single depth burial in * $2,100.00 $2,200.00
Lefroy, and Pipers River | reservation
General Cemeteries:
Within the George Town, | Double depth burial in * $2,310.00 $2,450.00
Lefroy, and Pipers River | reservation
General Cemeteries:
Cemetery - Memorial Wall | Niche reservation $275.00 $290.00
Cemetery - Memorial Wall | Placement of ashes * $525.00 $550.00
Cemetery - Memorial | Reservation $275.00 $290.00
Rose Garden




Facility or Service Fee Description GSTinc | 2024/2025 Fees 2025/26 Fees
Cemetery - Memorial | Placement of ashes (no * $683.00 $710.00
Rose Garden reservation)
Cemetery - Memorial | Second placement of * $409.50 $430.00
Rose Garden ashes at same time as

first
Cemetery - Memorial | Placement if reservation * $530.00 $550.00
Rose Garden has been made
Cemetery - Memorial | Crypts: per single crypt * $8,300.00 $8,700.00
Rose Garden
Miscellaneous Cemetery | Replacement of existing * $110.00 $115.00
Charges or placement of

additional plaque
Miscellaneous Cemetery | Interment on Weekends * $820.00 $860.00
Charges (additional)
Miscellaneous Cemetery | Burial of children under * $934.50 $980.00
Charges 12 years
Miscellaneous Cemetery | Exhumation * $2,570.00 $2,700.00
Charges
Miscellaneous Cemetery | Ashes placement in * $335.00 $350.00

Charges

grave




